HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION BAYS NO. 67-70, SECTOR-2, PANCHKULA - 134151 Phone No. 0172-2586501, Website www.hssc.gov.in

NOTICE

(Submission of Online Application against Advt. No. 8/2017)

Reference Haryana Staff Selection Commission's Advt. No. 8/2017, dated 14.07.2017 which was published in various newspapers. Vide above Advertisement online application forms were invited for various posts through Haryana Staff Selection Commission's website i.e. www.hssc.gov.in. from 1st August 2017 to 30th August, 2017.

It has been reported that Internet services were restricted in Haryana from dated 24.08.2017 to 29.08.2017. The large number of candidates could not apply against Advt. No. 8/2017. Thus in view of these difficulties, the Commission has decided to re-open the link of online application from 11.09.2017 to 24.09.2017 through Haryana Staff Selection Commission website <u>www.hssc.gov.in</u>. Thereafter, website link will be disabled. The last date for deposit of fee is also extended up to 27th September, 2017.

Others terms and conditions of the Advertisement no. 8/2017 will remain the same.

Place: Panchkula Dated, 8th September, 2017

Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula. Coper